Question. How far from Mr. Grason's father's family do

you live?

Answer. About five miles; I live on an Island; Wye, Paca, or some call it Bowly's Island. It has no particular name.

Question. Do you recollect the time and the circumstance of the first battle of Bull Run?

Answer. I do.

Question. Do you recollect seeing Mr. Grason, about that time? Answer. Yes.

Question. Say when you first saw him?

Answer. I saw him either on Monday or Tuesday after the battle of Bull Run, at Mr. George Bryan's, about a half a mile from my house. I saw Mr. Richard Grason's brother's boat at George Bryan's, and I went over there and met Mr. Grason at George Bryan's house.

Question. Do you know how long he had been upon the

Eastern Shore, at that time?

Answer. I cannot say positively.

Question. Do you know anything about his mother having died?

Answer. She died about two weeks after I saw him.

Question. Were you at the funeral?

Answer. No.

Question. Did you see Mr. Richard Grason after that date? Answer. Yes, several times during the week. I saw him the first day we got the news of the battle of Bull Run, about ten o'oclock in the morning.

Question. Could Mr. Grason have come from Baltimore

that morning, by the boat?

Answer. No: the boat arrives about twelve o'clock-between eleven and twelve.

Question. How far did you see him from the steamboat wharf?

Answer. About eight or nine miles. It would have been impossible for him to have left Baltimore that day.

Question. Do you recollect seeing him before that time? Answer. No: I had not been to Mr. Grason's house before.

Question. Did you see Mr. Grason last summer?

Answer. Yes: I saw him at his fathers' house, and I met him several times in Queenstown.

Question. Do you know what month it was?

Answer. I do not recollect seeing him the day after he was released in Baltimore. I saw him the morning he landed, and afterwards at his father's house that same day.

Question. That is to say you saw him at the steamboat

landing after he arrived? The eventuation of this unitaress un

Answer. Yes.